Single Output
UEP Models
Features
 High-Density, 2" x 1"
1-4.5 Amp, 11-18 Watt DC/DC's
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
The UEP 11-18Watt series DC/DC converter is an alternative pinout for DATEL’s
fl agship A-Series.  An external pinout confi guration affords the design layout to be

0.49
(12.45)
0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁  Regulation (Max.) Effi ciency
 Package
  VOUT IOUT          VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃    (Case,
 Model (Volts) (mA) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂  (Volts) (Volts) (mA) Min. Typ. Pinout)
2
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless otherwise noted.
➁  Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/speciifed over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specifi ed with no
external input/output capacitors.
➀
UEP-3.3/4500-D12                     3.3              4500               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              12              10-18          80/1490         84.5%           83.5%         C15, P21
UEP-3.3/4500-D24                     3.3              4500               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              24              18-36            50/730          87.5%           85.5%         C15, P21
UEP-3.3/4500-D48                     3.3              4500               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              48              36-75           35/360          87.5%           85.5%         C15, P21
UEP-5/3500-D12                         5               3500               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              12              10-18         120/1760         86%             84%           C15, P21
UEP-5/3500-D24                         5               3500               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              24              18-36            65/850           88%             86%           C15, P21
UEP-5/3500-D48                         5               3500               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              48              36-75           40/430           88%             86%           C15, P21
UEP-12/1400-D12                      12              1400               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              12              10-18          60/1650          85%            82.5%         C15, P21
UEP-12/1400-D24                      12              1400               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              24              18-36            45/800           87%             85%           C15, P21
UEP-12/1400-D48                      12              1400               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              48              36-75           20/400           87%             85%           C15, P21
UEP-15/1200-D12                      15              1200               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              12              10-18          60/1760          85%             82.%          C15, P21
UEP-15/1200-D24                      15              1200               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              24              18-36            45/860           87%             85%           C15, P21
UEP-15/1200-D48                      15              1200               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%              48              36-75           30/430           87%             85%           C15, P21
Wide Range Input
Output Confi guration:
     U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage: